Snap Action Switch   A 19
Snap Action Switch
A
General-purpose Snap Action Switch
• High-capacity switch capable of handling 20 A loads with
large inrush currents
• Directly switches such loads as motors, halogen lamps and
solenoids
• Same shape as OMRON snap action switch model Z
except in pin plunger position, yet endures inrush currents
as large as 75 A.
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
Terminal Solder terminal Screw terminal (-B)
Actuator Model Model
Pin plunger A-20G A-20G-B
Short spring plunger A-20GD A-20GD-B
Panel mount plunger A-20GQ A-20GQ-B
Panel mount roller plunger A-20GQ22 A-20GQ22-B
Panel mount cross roller plunger --- A-20GQ21-B
Short hinge lever A-20GV21 A-20GV21-B
Hinge lever A-20GV A-20GV-B
Short hinge roller lever A-20GV22 A-20GV22-B
Hinge roller lever A-20GV2 A-20GV2-B
A - 20 G      -
321 4
1.   Ratings
   20:  20 A (250 VAC)
2.   Contact Gap
   G:   0.5 mm
3.   Actuator
   None: Pin plunger
   D:       Short spring plunger
   Q:       Panel mount plunger
   Q21:   Panel mount cross roller plunger
   Q22:   Panel mount roller plunger
   V:        Hinge lever
   V2:      Hinge roller lever
   V21:    Short hinge lever
   V22:    Short hinge roller lever
4.   Terminals
   None: Solder terminal
   B:       Screw terminal
             (with toothed washer)
20 Snap Action Switch   A
Specifications
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The value is for the pin plunger.
2. Malfunction: 1 ms max.
■ Operating Characteristics
■ Ratings
Note: 1. The above values are for steady-state current.
2. Inductive load has a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time
constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.
4. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state current.
5. The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
(1) Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
(2) Ambient humidity: 65±5%RH
(3) Operating frequency: 20 operations/min
■ Contact Specification ■ Safety Standards Ratings
UL/CSA (General ratings only)
Operating speed 0.01 mm to 1m/s (see note 1)
Operating frequency Mechanical 240 operations/min